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Asoustic screening to ASHP enclosure

SPECIFICATION
All works generally, to comply with the written Soft
Landscape Specification.
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3No Rosmarinus officinalis 'Prostratus'
3No Erigeron karvinskianus
5No Ceanothus 'Blue Mound'
5No Picea abies 'Little Gem'

1No Parthenocissus henryana

Residential Private Balcony: Yorktone
Pedestal concrete paving slabs
450x450x40mm in Buff from Brett or
similar. Laid in stack bond with pedestal
system in line with engineer's details
such as Dreen Fixed Plate Pedestal
System from Brett.

Shared Terrace: Eden Slate Porcelain
Pedestal concrete paving slabs
1000x500x20mm in Clouded Sky from
Brett or similar. Laid in stretcher bond
with pedestal system in line with
engineer's details.

Planters/ Furniture/ Screens

Straight Raised Metal Planter Edge,
metal powder coated, RAL to match
architectural elements. 600mm total
height from adjacent paved floor level.
Installation as per manufacturers and
architects recommendations. Stapel
edging as supplied by Logic
Manufactured Bespoke or similiar.

Vertical Timber Clad, Straight Raised Metal Planter
Edge, metal powder coated, RAL to match architectural
elements. Class 2 UK grown sustainable timber. 800mm
total height from adjacent paved floor level.

Straight Raised Timber Planter Edge,
RAL to match architectural elements.
500mm total height from adjacent paved
floor level. Installation as per
manufacturers and architects
recommendations. Stapel edging as
supplied by Logic Manufactured
Bespoke or similiar.

Boston 3 person Seat Length 1.9m, width 605mm, steel
frame a wooden slats. Product Code BOS B6, as
supplied by Furnitubes, or similar. RAL plastic coating
7001 Grey

Terrace screens to be Iroko hardwood or similar approved
equivalent sustainable source and shall be natural finish
comprising 150 x 40mm vertical posts at 200mm centres
fixed at terrace and bottom with steel plates or ensuring
suitable privacy full height. The Contractor shall allow for
horizontal stabilising stainless steel rods at given centres.
All timber shall have capped ends.

Lighting to specialists design and not included on the
landscape proposals

Timber cladding to planter subject to fire safety review

Timber low profile integrated timber
seating, to planter edge. Linean, product
code S162, as supplied by Logic
Manufactured Bespoke or similiar.

Proposed climbing plants to be
trained up adjacent walls with
galvanised wires and hook set
250mm apart with support canes
removed prior to planting. To be
trained upon screening with
tempoary twine to attach tendrils
to screens

Proposed decorative mix
planting to be planted in groups
of 3-5-7no. of each species into
weed suppressant membrane
with irrigation reservoir and
tubing, such as Mona irrigation
watering system, and to receive
100mm gravel mulch after
planting.

Proposed specimen shrub
planting to receive short angular
staking with expandable tree ties.
Irrigation tubing to root systems.

Landscape Legend
Proposed BauderGREEN SB,
sedum blanket, installed above
BauderGREEN SUB-EM UK
extensive substrate or similar.
Gravel mulch to boudaries with
location shown indicatively.

21 -6/m²Full Pot3LMiscanthus sinensis 'Ferner Osten'
21 -6/m²Full Pot3LHelicotrichon sempervirens
21 -6/m²Full Pot2LFestuca amethystina
34 -6/m²Full Pot3LCalamagrostis acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Grasses

4 -6/m²Full Pot2LPolypodium vulgare
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Ferns

26 -6/m²Full Pot3LPhlomis russeliana
62 -6/m²Full Pot2LErigeron karvinskianus
21 -6/m²Full Pot3LEchinops ritro 'Veitch's Blue'
4 -6/m²Full Pot2LBergenia 'Bressingham White'
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Herbaceous

1 -Counted3/5 brks :Framed15L150cmParthenocissus henryana
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Climbers

1 -CountedBranched :7 brks :C25-35L80-100cmTamarix ramosissima 'Pink Cascade'
21 -6/m²Bushy :C3L25-30cmSalvia officinalis 'Purpurascens'
62 -6/m²Bushy :4 brks :C3LRosmarinus officinalis 'Prostratus'
34 -6/m²Bushy :3 brks :C3L30-40cmPerovskia 'Blue Spire'
3 -CountedBushy :6/9 brks :C15L60- 80cmCytisus praecox 'Albus'
63 -6/m²Branched :5 brks :C3LCeanothus 'Blue Mound'
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Shrubs

4 -CountedBushy: C15L30-40cmPinus mugo 'Mops'
63 -6/m²Bushy:C3L20-30cmPicea abies 'Little Gem'
No.DensitySpecificationPot SizeHeightSpecies Name

Conifers

Roof and Terrace Planting Schedule
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